US0953547
501971
\$40.00
I O

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET			
110000000000000000000000000000000000000	S ONLY 008510.00005		
	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies) Terry R. Collins	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
James Ł. Simonton	Name: 4A Technologies, LLC		
Marlo G. Beruvides Jessie Lozada, Jr.	Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No			
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: P.O. Box 64147		
Execution Date(s) 08/26/2009	1		
Assignment Merger			
Security Agreement Change of Name	City:_Lubbock		
Joint Research Agreement	State: Texas		
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip: 79464		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USACID. 75404		
Other 4. Application or patent number(s): This is	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No		
A. Patent Application No.(s) PCT/U\$2009/053547 Additional numbers att	B. Patent No.(s) teched? ☐ Yes ☒ No		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
Name: Gable & Gotwals			
Internal Address: Attn: Paul E. Rossler	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00		
Internal Addicas. Ampragram	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Charles A delegan coast for the fire and	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed		
Street Address: 100 W. 5th St., Floor 10	None required (government interest not affecting title)		
City: Tulsa	8. Payment Information		
State: ок Zip: _74103			
Phone Number: 918-595-4963	Deposit Account Number 50-1971		
Fax Number: 918-595-4990	Authorized User Name_Paul F, Rossler		
Email Address: iplaw@pablelaw.com			
9. Signature:	August 31, 2009		
l v* S/gnature	Date		
Paul E. Rossler Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents;		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

This assignment of invention is effective immediately, and is between Terry R. Collins, James L. Simonton, Mario G. Beruvides, and Jessie Lozada, Jr. (individually and collectively, "the inventor") and 4A Technologies, LLC ("4A Technologies"), a Texas limited liability company.

For good and valuable consideration, the inventor agrees to the following provisions.

1. BACKGROUND

- 1.1 The inventor has invented a MODULARIZED SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR UREA PRODUCTION USING A BIO-MASS FEEDSTOCK ("the invention") and has made an application for a Patent Cooperation Treaty application on the invention, now accorded PCT App. No. US09/53547, which was filed on August 12, 2009.
- 1.2 4A Technologies desires to obtain the entire interest in the subject matter of the invention for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries. This interest includes but is not limited to all rights to claim priority to the invention and rights to any improvements made to the invention.
- 1.3 The inventor has not entered into any prior assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance of the invention that would conflict with the assignment to 4A Technologies.
- 1.4 The inventor acknowledges the receipt of good and valuable consideration from 4A Technologies in exchange for this assignment.

2. ASSIGNMENT

- The inventor hereby assigns to 4A Technologies the entire interest in the invention including any provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation and continuation-in-part applications, any and all foreign rights and all rights to claim priority to the invention and rights to any improvements made to the invention.
- 2.2 The inventor shall not enter into any future assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance of the invention that would conflict with the assignment to 4A Technologies.

3. PATENT PROSECUTION, MAINTENANCE, AND LITIGATION

- 3.1 The inventor must, upon request by 4A Technologies or its successors and assigns, promptly provide facts and documents relating to the invention, including but not limited to instruments and affidavits required to prosecute the patent application and to issue and maintain the patent.
- 3.2 The inventor shall provide facts and testify as needed in any proceeding or litigation relating to the invention.

[SIGNATURE PAGES FOLLOW]

{819951;}

Assignment of Invention - page 1 of 3

4. SIGNATURES

By signing this assignment of invention, I understand that it provides an assignment of the entire interest in the invention to:

4A Technologies, LLC P. O. Box 64147 Lubbock, TX 79464 State of Formation: Texas	
By: Terry R. Collins 9 x07 West 32nd Street Stillwater, OK 74074 Citizenship: United States	SS OSCIONAL DE LA CONTRACTION
STATE OF OKLAHOMA) Lice of the second se
COUNTY OF Pourse) ss OKLAHOMINI
coomit of tugite	,
this assignment of invention and acknow	refore me this <u>26</u> day of <u>Annust</u> , 2009, and signed wledged that he voluntarily signed it.
Notary Public	
Commission No. 09062888	Commission Expires 4/6/13
By: James L. Simonton 5420 100th Street Lubbock, Texas 79424 Citizenship: United States	
STATE OF TEXAS)
COUNTY OF) ss
James L. Simonton personally appeare signed this assignment of invention and	ed before me this day of, 2009, and acknowledged that he voluntarily signed it.
Notary Public	
Commission No.	Commission Expires

(819951;)

Assignment of Invention-- page 2 of 3

4. SIGNATURES

By signing this assignment of inven- interest in the invention to:	tion, I understand that it provides an assignment of the entire
4A Technologics, LLC P. O. Box 64147 Lubbock, TX 79464 State of Formation: Texas	
By: Terry R. Collins 9707 West 32nd Street Stillwater, OK 74074 Citizenship: United States	
STATE OF OKLAHOMA)
COUNTY OF) ss)
Terry R. Collins personally appeared by this assignment of invention and acknown Notary Public	refore me this day of, 2009, and signed wledged that he voluntarily signed it.
Commission No.	Commission Expires
By: James L. Simonton 5420 100th Street Lubbock, Texas 79424 Citizenship: United States	
STATE OF TEXAS COUNTY OF Lubrek)) ss
James L. Simonton personally appeare	ed before me this <u>26</u> day of <u>Current</u> ; 2009, and acknowledged that he voluntarily signed it.
Alism & King Notary Public	ALISON G. KING MY COMMISSION EXPIRES June 9, 2010
Commission No. <u>00665646-0</u>	Commission Expires <u>6-9-2010</u>

{819951;}

Assignment of Invention—page 2 of 3

PATENT

By: Mario G. Beruvides 3423 94th Street Lubbock, Texas 79423 Citizenship: United States
STATE OF TEXAS) ss COUNTY OF Lubback)
Mario G. Beruvides personally appeared before me this <u>26</u> day of <u>Queguet</u> , 2009, and signed this assignment of invention and acknowledged that he voluntarily signed it.
Notary Public ALISON G. KING MY COMMISSION EXPIRES June 9, 2010
Commission No. 00 665646-0 Commission Expires 6-9-2010
By: Sessie Lozada, Jr. 6931 Hwy. 84 Shallowater, Texas 79363 Citizenship: United States
STATE OF TEXAS COUNTY OF SS
Jessie Lozada, Jr. personally appeared before me this <u>26</u> day of <u>Questot</u> , 2009, and signed this assignment of invention and acknowledged that he voluntarily signed it.
Notary Public ALISON G. KING MY COMMISSION EXPIRES June 9, 2010
Commission No. 00665646-0 Commission Expires 6-9-2010

{819951;}

RECORDED: 08/31/2009

Assignment of Invention-- page 3 of 3 **PATENT**